

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No. ERXIII(3)1599/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 27-09-2022

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION-II**

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Fire and Rescue Officer (Driver) (Trainee) Fire and Rescue Services Department Cat.No.036/2020 Addendum Notification issuing of regarding.
- Ref: 1) SL No.59/2022/ERXIII dated 29-07-2022.
  2) Order in File No. ERXIII(3)1599/2022/EW dt.22-09-2022.

It is hereby notified that the following register number is added to the short list number 59/2022/ERXIII dated 29-07-2022 for selection to the post of Fire and Rescue Officer (Driver) (Trainee) in Fire and Rescue Services Department (Cat.No.36/2020).

## Main List

132109

The short list number 59/2022/ERXIII dated 29-07-2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

sd/-SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer